
Unofficial Point Standings 2013
The absentees are sometimes not counted in the Unofficial 

Point Standings.

BP = Breed Points

ABP = All Breed Points

PP = Puppy Points

GC = Grand Champion Points

DIC = Dogs In Canada Points Top 5 Chows

CH.P = Points Towards Championship
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Unofficial Point Standings 2012

Ch Mi-Pao's Thor 1308

Ch Spindrift Mr Independence 768

Ch Commitment's Style In Play 452

Ch Mi-Pao's Wendell 216

Ch Moonshine's Stolen Moments 129

CKC Point Standings 2013

Ch Mi-Pao's Thor 1308

Ch Spindrift Mr Independence 768

Ch Commitment's Style In Play 452

Ch Mi-Pao's Wendell 216

Ch Moonshine's Stolen Moments 129
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Show Date F 
Beshia's Adell By Chowridge BP ABP PP GC DIC CH.P

Cyndi S Eldridge

133433 10/25/2013 WF-BP-BO - Richard Paquette, Azilda, ON 0 0 0 0 0 0

133434 10/26/2013 WF-BW-BP-BO - Christian Gomez, Bogota, CO 1 1 0 0 0 1

133435 10/27/2013 WF-BP-BW-BO - Michael J. Woods, St. John's, NL 1 1 0 0 0 1

133169 11/15/2013 WF-BP-BO - Melvin Beech, Aylmer, ON 0 0 0 0 0 0

133170 11/16/2013 WF-BW-BP-BO - Joan Beech, Aylmer, ON 1 1 0 0 0 1

133171 11/17/2013 WF-BW-BP-BO - Mike Macbeth, Stouffville, ON 1 1 0 0 0 1

Total 4 4 0 0 0 4

Show Date F

 

Beshia's Tak'n A Chance BP ABP PP GC DIC CH.P

Christine Cameron

130493 05/03/2013 WF-BP-BO -  Margaret S Jones, Shawnigan Lake, BC 0 0 0 0 0 0

130494 05/04/2013 WF-BP-BB-Gr 4 - John Rowton, Corbett, OR USA 1 4 0 0 1 2

130495 05/05/2013 WF-BP-BO  Jack Ireland, Fingal, ON 0 0 0 0 0 0

130205 05/31/2013 WF-BO-BP - Lois Wilson, Umbogintwini, SAF 0 0 0 0 0 0

130206 06/01/2013 WF-BW-BO-BP - Wendy Paquette, Azilda, ON 1 1 0 0 0 1

130207 06/02/2013 WF-BO - Robert D Ennis, Angola, NY USA 0 0 0 0 0 0

130208 06/03/2013 WM-BW-BP- Sandy Wheat, Phoenix, AZ USA 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 2 5 0 0 1 3

Show Date F Beshia Chowridge Divine Design BP ABP PP GC DIC CH.P

Cyndi S Eldridge, Zerilda M Boleska

130165 01/19/2013 WF-BW-BO-BP - Susan Norris-jones, Cobble Hill, BC 3 3 0 0 0 2

103166 01/20/2013 WF-BW-BO-BP - Michael Shoreman, Phelpston, ON 3 3 0 0 0 2

Total 6 6 0 0 0 4

Show Date M Beshia Sevenacres Odd Thomas BP ABP PP GC DIC CH.P

Kathleen Egan

130356 06/09/2013 WM - Lois Wilson, Umbogintwini, SAF 0 0 0 0 0 0

130358 06/11/2013 WM - Bonnie Derry, Vernon, BC 0 0 0 0 0 0

130388 06/14/2013 BB-Gr 3 - Richard Paquette, Azilda, ON 0 0 0 0 0 0

130390 06/16/2013 BB - Bill Walkey, Sechelt, BC 0 0 0 0 0 0



131255 08/03/2013 WM-BW - John Rowton, Corbett, OR USA 1 1 0 0 0 1

131256 08/04/2013 WM-BW - Garry Allan, Langley, BC
 1 1 0 0 0 1

131257 08/05/2013 WM-BW-BB - Kathleen Anderson-Wulff, Saskatoon, SK 2 2 0 0 2 2

132266 08/09/2013 WM-BB - Elrena Stadler, Moorreesburg, SAF
 0 0 0 0 0 0

132267 08/10/2013 WM-BB - Joy Mcfarlane, Moorreesburg, SAF 0 0 0 0 0 0

132268 08/11/2013 WM-BB - Ainslie L. Mills, Surrey, BC
 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 4 4 0 0 2 4

Show Date M

 

 

Cameo's Just Henry BP ABP PP GC DIC CH.P

Michael M Ireland & Vickie C Ireland

130842 05/04/2013 WM-BW - Garry Allan, Langley, BC 7 3 0 0 0 3

Total 7 3 0 0 0 3

Show Date F

 

Cincere Xlnt's Photo Finish BP ABP PP GC DIC CH.P

Cindy Stone

130841 05/03/2013 WF-BP-BOS-PG - Dianne P Miller, Niagara On The Lake 0 0 5 0 0 1

130842 05/04/2013 WF-BP-BOS - Garry Allan, Langley, BC 2 2 0 0 0 2

130843 05/05/2013 WF-BW-BO - V.ann Hennigan, Abbotsford, BC 6 6 0 0 0 3

132871 06/22/2013 WF-BP - Allan E. Pepper, Oshawa, ON 2 2 0 0 0 2

Total 10 10 5 0 0 8

Show Date M Ch. Commitment's Style In Play BP ABP PP GC DIC CH.P

Monica Oosterman

131393 02/15/2013 BB - Kristen L. Francis, Niagara Falls, ON 0 0 0 0 0 0

131394 02/16/2013 BB-Gr 2 - Barbara R. Watt, Victoria, BC 0 34 0 4 34 0

131395 02/17/2013 BB-Gr 2 - Michel Bouchard, Baie-st-paul, QC 0 37 0 4 37 0

131518 03/29/2013 BB-Gr 4 - Janet L. Buchanan, Dalmeny, SK 0 19 0 2 19 0

131519 03/30/2013 BB - Harold W. Hutchison, Gloucester, ON 0 0 0 0 0 0

131523 03/31/2013 BB-Gr 4 - Ray M. Smith, Chateauguay, QC 0 25 0 2 25 0

131861 04/01/2013 BB - Dianne Ivey, Vernon, BC 0 0 0 0 0 0

130957 05/10/2013 BB-Gr 3 - Michael Shoreman, Phelpston, ON 0 11 0 3 11 0

130958 05/11/2013 BB -  Lesley Hiltz, Brush Prairie, WA USA 0 0 0 0 0 0

130959 05/12/2013 BB - Rosemary Shoreman, Phelpston, ON 0 0 0 0 0 0

130355 06/08/2013 BB - Mavis Mcclintock, Duncan, BC 0 0 0 0 0 0

130356 06/09/2013 BB-Gr 3 - Lois Wilson, Umbogintwini, SAF 1 22 0 3 22 0



130357 06/10/2013 BB -  Frederick N. Dewsbury, Oakville, ON 0 0 0 0 0 0

130358 06/11/2013 BB-Gr 2 - Bonnie Derry, Vernon, BC 1 13 0 4 13 0

130387 06/13/2013 BB - Johnny R Shoemaker, Las Vegas, NV USA 0 0 0 0 0 0

130388 06/14/2013 BB-Gr 3 - Richard Paquette, Azilda, ON 1 21 0 3 21 0

130389 06/15/2013. BB - Carol J Graham, Rocky View County, AB 0 0 0 0 0 0

130390 06/16/2013 BB - Bill Walkey, Sechelt, BC 1 1 0 0 1 0

130776 07/25/2013 BB-Gr 3 - Susan Norris-Jones, Cobble Hill, BC
 1 26 0 3 26 0

130777 07/26/2013 BB - Marilyn J. O'Neill , Ancaster, ON
 1 1 0 0 1 0

130778 07/27/2013 BB-Gr 2 - Peter D. Laventhall-Wolfish, Toronto, ON
 1 36 0 4 36 0

130779 07/28/2013 BB-Gr 3 - Philip Wendling, Tottenham, ON 1 31 0 3 31 0

131255 08/03/2013 BB - John Rowton, Corbett, OR USA 2 2 0 0 2 0

131256 08/04/2013 BB-Gr 4 - Garry Allan, Langley, BC
 2 11 0 2 11 0

132393 09/20/2013 BB - Rosemary Shoreman, Phelpston, ON 1 1 0 0 1 0

132394 09/20/2013 BB-Gr 2 -  
Michael Shoreman, Phelpston, ON 1 14 0 4 14 0

132395 09/21/2013 BB-Gr 1 - Peter D. Laventhall-Wolfish, Toronto, ON 1 20 0 5 20 0

132396 09/21/2013 BB-Gr 2 - Morley E. Thornton, Orillia, ON 1 18 0 4 18 0

132397 09/22/2013 BB-Gr 2 - Marilyn Foulds, Rosslyn, ON 1 16 0 4 16 0

132398 09/22/2013 BB-Gr 2 - Dianne P Miller, Fort Erie, ON 1 12 0 4 12 0

133258 10/13/2013 BB - Denise Cornelssen, Sherwood Park, AB 1 1 0 0 1 0

133259 10/13/2013 BB -  
Fred Gordon, Sault Ste Marie, ON 1 1 0 0 1 0

133260 10/14/2013 BB - Maida Puterman, Milton, ON 0 0 0 0 0 0

133261 10/14/2013 BB -  
Guy A P Jeavons, Moffat, ON 0 0 0 0 0 0

133293 12/06/2013 BB-Gr 2 - Darle M. Heck, Calgary, AB 0 18 0 4 18 0

133294 12/07/2013 BB-Gr 4 - Alan Bennett, Beachville, ON 0 14 0 2 14 0

133295 12/08/2013 BB - Allan E. Pepper, Oshawa, ON 0 0 0 0 0 0

133530 12/14/2013 BB-Gr 1 - Dr. Alvin Krause, Henderson, NV USA 0 29 0 5 29 0

133531 12/15/2013 BB-Gr 3 - James E Frederiksen, Knoxville, TN USA 0 18 0 3 18 0

Total 20 452 0 72 452 0

Show Date M

 

Chum-ee's Taylored By An Angel BP ABP PP GC DIC CH.P

Carol Sue Yaeger, Marianne Smart, Doug & Juliann Yaeger

130843 05/05/2013 WF-BW-BO - V.ann Hennigan, Abbotsford, BC 3 3 0 0 0 2

Total 3 3 0 0 0 2

Show Date M  
Dragonslayer Tai's Black Raven BP ABP PP GC DIC CH.P

Margaret L Schlievert & Cindy Schlievert

132547 08/18/2013 BP - Paula Hartinger, Cincinnati, OH USA 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0



Show Date M  
Dragonslayer Tai's Dragons Eye BP ABP PP GC DIC CH.P

Margaret L Schlievert & Cindy Schlievert

132545 08/16/2013 WM-BP-BO - Roger Hartinger, Cincinnati, OH USA 0 0 0 0 0 0

132546 08/17/2013 WM-BP-BO -  
Joan P. Scott, Wilmington, DE USA
 0 0 0 0 0 0

132547 08/18/2013 WM-BO - Paula Hartinger, Cincinnati, OH USA 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0

Show Date F Dragonslayer Tai's Victoria BP ABP PP GC DIC CH.P

Margaret L Schlievert & Cindy Schlievert

130851 04/12/2013 WF-BO - Robert R Denis, Stittsville, ON 0 0 0 0 0 0

130852 04/12/2013 WF-BO - Thora P. Brown, Almonte, ON 0 0 0 0 0 0

131302 05/10/2013 WF-BB - Susan M. Badick, Calgary, AB 0 0 0 0 0 0

131310 05/11/2013 WF-BB - Sue-ellyn Rempel, Sandy Hook, MB 0 0 0 0 0 0

131311 05/12/2013 WF-BB-Gr 4 -  Randy E. Garren, Apex, NC USA 0 12 0 0 12 0

130635 06/23/2013 WF-BB - Elaine L Whitney, Castleton, ON 0 0 0 0 0 0

132545 08/16/2013 WF-BW-BB - Roger Hartinger, Cincinnati, OH USA 3 3 0 0 3 2

132546 08/17/2013 WF-BW-BB-Gr 2 -  
Joan P. Scott, Wilmington, DE USA
 3 19 0 0 19 4

132547 08/18/2013 WF-BW-BB - Paula Hartinger, Cincinnati, OH USA 3 10 0 0 10 3

Total 9 44 0 0 44 9

Show Date M

 

Ch Dragonslayer Tais Sunny Dee BP ABP PP GC DIC CH.P

Margaret L Schlievert & Cindy Schlievert

132871 06/22/2013 BO - Allan E. Pepper, Oshawa, ON 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0

Show Date M  Dreamland's I've Got The Moves BP ABP PP GC DIC CH.P

Daniel Shook & Mary Ellen Shook & Pam Schmied

130851 04/12/2013 WM-BW-BP-BB - Robert R Denis, Stittsville, ON 1 1 0 0 1 1

130852 04/12/2013 WM-BW-BP-BB-Gr 4 - Thora P. Brown, Almonte, ON 1 9 0 0 9 2

130853 04/13/2013 WM-BP-BB -  Allan Brown, Almonte, ON 0 0 0 0 0 0

131379 06/14/2013 WM-BP-BB - Peter D. Laventhall-Wolfish, Toronto, ON 0 0 0 0 0 0

131381 06/16/2013 WM-BP-BB -  Paula Heikkinen-Lehkonen, Finland, FI 0 0 0 0 0 0

133067 10/05/2013 WM-BW-BB - Larry G Kereluke, Winnipeg, MB 2 2 0 0 2 2



133068 10/07/2013 WM-BW-BB - Shirley Limoges, Ottawa, ON 2 2 0 0 2 2

Total 6 14 0 0 14 7

Show Date M Dreamland's Millionaire's Club BP ABP PP GC DIC CH.P

Layla Loveless

132303 10/24/2013 WM-BP-BB-PGr - Eugene Blake, Tulsa, OK USA 0 0 5 0 0 0

132304 10/25/2013 WM-BP-BB - Mario Magsaysay, Quezon City, PH 0 0 0 0 0 0

132305 10/26/2013 WM-BP-BB -  
Dennis Mccoy, Apex, NC USA 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 0 0 5 0 0 0

Show Date M Doctor Merlin's Magic BP ABP PP GC DIC CH.P

Mary S Peters

132520 06/07/2013 WM-BO - Bruce Owen, Acton, ON 0 0 0 0 0 0

132521 06/07/2013 WM_BO - Terill S. Udenberg, Fort St John, BC 0 0 0 0 0 0

132522 06/08/2013 WM-BO - Phyllis Pancel, Sudbury, ON 0 0 0 0 0 0

132523 06/08/2013 WM-BO -  Peter Machen, Ridgeway, ON 0 0 0 0 0 0

132524 06/09/2013 WM-BO - Bill Walkey, Sechelt, BC 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0

Show Date F

 

Eastern-Magic Macy BP ABP PP GC DIC CH.P

Sherry Schlafer

132520 06/07/2013 WF-BW-BB - Bruce Owen, Acton, ON 2 2 0 0 2 2

132521 06/07/2013 WF-BW-BB - Terill S. Udenberg, Fort St John, BC 2 2 0 0 2 2

132522 06/08/2013 WF-BW-BB - Phyllis Pancel, Sudbury, ON 2 2 0 0 2 2

132523 06/08/2013 WF-BW-BB -  Peter Machen, Ridgeway, ON 2 2 0 0 2 2

132524 06/09/2013 WM-BO - Bill Walkey, Sechelt, BC 2 2 0 0 2 2

Total 10 10 0 0 10 10

Show Date M

 

Ch Fu San Doc Holiday CGN BP ABP PP GC DIC CH.P

Daniel Shook & Mary Ellen Shook & Pam Schmied

130377 04/12/2013 BB-Gr 2 - Joan Beech Aylmer, ON 0 12 0 4 12 0

130376 04/12/2013 BB-Gr 4 - Donna L. Conod, Tillsonburg, ON 0 10 0 2 10 0



130378 04/13/2013 BB-Gr 3 - Peter Machen, Ridgeway, ON 0 17 0 3 17 0

130379 04/14/2013 BB-Gr 3 -  Cathy M. Cinnamon, New Sarepta, AB 0 11 0 2 11 0

130580 05/10/2013 BB -  Philip Wendling, Tottenham, ON 0 0 0 0 0 0

130582 05/12/2013 BB-Gr 3 - Bouchard, Baie-st-paul, QC 0 12 0 3 12 0

130584 05/12/2013 BB - Phyllis Pancel, Sudbury, ON 0 0 0 0 0 0

130791 06/14/2013 BB - Janet L. Buchanan, Vancouver Island, BC 0 0 0 0 0 0

130792 06/14/2013 BB - Alan Bennett, Beachville, ON 0 0 0 0 0 0

130793 06/15/2013 BB -  Geraldine R. Taylor, Dugald, MB 0 0 0 0 0 0

130240 06/30/2013 BB - John Reeve-newson, Toronto, ON 0 0 0 0 0 0

131078 08/16/2013 BB - Guy Spagnolo, New South Wales, AU 0 0 0 0 0 0

131078 08/17/2013 BB-Gr 4 - Jean Mcerlane, Auckland, NZ 0 25 0 2 25 0

Total 0 87 0 16 87 0

Show Date M Gemini Rudy BP ABP PP GC DIC CH.P

Melanie L Fabry & Terry L Fabry

132871 06/22/2013 WM-BW-BB - Allan E. Pepper, Oshawa, ON 6 6 0 0 6 3

Total 6 6 0 0 6 3

Show Date F  Lionbear's Sierra
 BP ABP PP GC DIC CH.P

Joan Falchuk

133068 10/06/2013 WF-BO - Shirley Limoges, Ottawa, ON 1 1 0 0 0 1

133067 10/05/2013 WF-BO - Larry G Kereluke, Winnipeg, MB 1 1 0 0 0 1

Total 2 2 0 0 0 2

Show Date M Mi-Pao's Black Sambuca BP ABP PP GC DIC CH.P

F. Paul A. Odenkirchen & Louise W Odenkirchen

133006 09/15/2013 WM-BP-BB-PGr - Dr. Isidro Castro Mendoza, Mexico, MX 0 0 5 0 0 0

132095 10/11/2013 WM-BP-BB - Oscar Roberto Echandi, San Jose, CR 0 0 0 0 0 0

132096 10/12/2013 WM-BP-BB -  
Norma Escalante Fonseca, Costa Rica, CR 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 0 0 5 0 0 0

Show Date M Ch Mi-Pao's Thor BP ABP PP GC DIC CH.P

Paul Odenkirchen

130105 02/01/2013 BB-Gr 2 - Lynn Storeshaw, New Norway, AB 0 21 0 4 21 0



130107 02/02/2013 BB-Gr 1 - Wayne M Thompson, Westbank, BC 0 25 0 5 25 0

130100 02/22/2013 BB-GR 1 - Michael Hill, Toronto, ON 0 23 0 5 23 0

130102 02/23/2013 BB-Gr 1 - Robert (Jane) Forsyth, Pinehurst, NC USA 0 30 0 5 30 0

131229 03/08/2013 BB-Gr 2 - Honey A. Glendinning, Langley, BC 1 28 0 4 28 0

131230 03/09/2013 BB-Gr 3 - Edward A. Wild, Chatham, ON 1 32 0 3 32 0

131231 03/10/2013 BB-Gr 2 - Gerard (Dr.) Penta, Greensburg, PA USA 1 34 0 4 34 0

130262 04/05/2013 BB-Gr 1 - John B. Ross, Puslinch, ON 0 32 0 5 32 0

130263 04/06/2013 BB-Gr 2 - Valerie D. Gervais, Cobble Hill, BC 0 29 0 4 29 0

130264 04/07/2013 BB-Gr 1 - Donna L. Conod, Tillsonburg, ON 0 31 0 5 31 0

130157 04/19/2013 BB - Ricardo Torres-Simoes, Sao Paulo, BR 0 0 0 0 0 0

130158 04/20/2013 BB-Gr 3 - Katelon Bajona-Fox, Nanaimo, BC 0 15 0 3 15 0

130159 04/21/2013 BB-Gr 3 - Philip Wendling, Tottenham, ON 0 21 0 3 21 0

130841 05/03/2013 BB-Gr 1 -  Dianne P Miller, Niagara On The Lake, ON 2 20 0 5 20 0

130842 05/04/2013 BB-Gr 2 - Garry Allan, Langley, BC 7 27 0 4 27 0

130843 05/05/2013 BB- Gr 2 - V.ann Hennigan, Abbotsford, BC 6 24 0 4 24 0

130832 05/10/2013 BB-Gr 1-BIS -  Dianne P Miller(BIS) Ted Fahlgren, (Group) 0 156 0 10 156 0

130833 05/11/2013 BB-Gr 2 - Todd C. Jardine, Oil City, ON 0 21 0 4 21 0

130834 05/12/2013 BB-Gr 1 -   Tabatha Buckley, Evatt Act, AU 0 19 0 5 19 0

131416 05/18/2013 BB-Gr 1 - Mike Macbeth, Stouffville, ON 0 23 0 5 23 0

131417 05/19/2013 BB-Gr 1 -  Edgar L. Bajona, Nanaimo, BC 0 28 0 5 28 0

131418 05/20/2013 BB-Gr 2 - Bill Walkey, Sechelt, BC 0 17 0 4 17 0

130696 06/28/2013 BB-Gr 1 -   Brian Taylor, Burlington, ON 0 21 0 5 21 0

130697 06/29/2013 BB-Gr 1 -  Linda Kraft, Saskatoon, SK 0 25 0 5 25 0

130698 06/30/2013 BB - Garfield F Van Der Spuy, Pietermaritzburg, ZAF
 0 0 0 0 0 0

131528 08/09/2013 BB - Warner Cespedes Arias, Costa Rica, CR
 0 0 0 0 0 0

131529 08/10/2013 BB - Carlos Quinones, Bogota Columbia, CO 0 0 0 0 0 0

131530 08/11/2013 BB - Guy Spagnolo, New South Wales, AU 0 0 0 0 0 0

132389 08/16/2013 BB-Gr 2 - Linda A. Millman, Hamilton, ON 0 10 0 4 10 0

133004 09/13/2013 BB-Gr 1-BIS - Gail H. Forsythe, Calgary, AB 0 200 0 10 200 0

133005 09/14/2013 BB-Gr 1 - Peter D. Laventhall-Wolfish, Toronto, ON 0 19 0 5 19 0

132415 09/27/2013 BB-Gr 1 - Brian Taylor, Burlington, ON 0 11 0 5 11 0

132416 09/28/2013 BB-Gr 1 - Sandra M. Lex, Toronto, ON 0 14 0 5 14 0

132417 09/29/2013 BB-Gr 1 - Sandra Post, Morinville, AB 0 15 0 5 15 0

132097 10/13/2013 BB-Gr 2 -  
Robert J. Whitney, Castleton, ON 0 14 0 4 14 0

132098 10/14/2013 BB-Gr 1 - Thora P. Brown, Almonte, ON 0 14 0 4 14 0

133289 10/18/2013 BB-Gr 4 -  
Margaret S Jones, Shawnigan Lake, BC 0 14 0 2 14 0

133290 10/19/2013 BB-Gr 2 - Gloria Geringer, Denham Springs, LA USA 0 38 0 4 38 0

133291 10/20/2013 BB-Gr 1 - Robin L Stansell, Clayton, NC USA 0 55 0 5 55 0

133356 10/19/2013 BB - Christian Gomez Bogota, CO 0 0 0 0 0 0

133297 10/25/2013 BB-Gr 1 - Elaine L Whitney, Castleton, ON 0 15 0 5 15 0

133298 10/26/2013 BB-Gr 1 - Sandy Gelinas, Delaware, ON 0 20 0 5 20 0

133299 10/27/2013 BB-Gr 1 - Michael Gelinas, Delaware, ON 0 27 0 5 27 0

133362 11/01/2013 BB-Gr 3 - Eugene Blake, Tulsa, OK USA 1 16 0 3 16 0

133363 11/02/2013 BB - Robert Hutton, Louisville 40214, KY USA 1 1 0 0 1 0

133364 11/02/2013 BB-Gr 4 - Susan St. John Brown, Lebanon, OH USA 1 9 0 2 9 0

133447 11/08/2013 BB-Gr 2 - Michael Hill, St Thomas, ON 0 13 0 4 13 0



133448 11/09/2013 BB-Gr 2 - Jocelyne M Gagne, Welland, ON
 0 14 0 4 14 0

133449 11/10/2013 BB-Gr 2 - Virginia L Lyne, Saanichton, BC 0 11 0 4 11 0

132718 11/29/2013 BB-Gr 4 - Nina Karlsdotter, Tarnsjo, SE 1 20 0 2 20 0

132719 11/30/2013 BB - Goran Bodegard, Stockholm, SE 1 1 0 0 1 0

132720 12/01/2013 BB-Gr 3 - Ruth Zimmerman, Wilmington, DE USA 1 32 0 3 32 0

133529 12/13/2013 BB-Gr 1 - Mrs. Keke Kahn, Sarasota, FL USA 1 23 0 5 23 0

Total 25 1308 0 201 1308 0

Show Date M Ch Mi-Pao's Wendell BP ABP PP GC DIC CH.P

Cyndi S & Jessica Eldridge

130165 01/19/2013 BB-Gr 4 - Susan Norris-jones, Cobble Hill, BC 4 23 0 2 23 0

103166 01/20/2013 BB - Michael Shoreman, Phelpston, ON 4 4 0 0 4 0

130205 05/31/2013 BB - Lois Wilson, Umbogintwini, SAF 2 2 0 0 2 0

130207 06/02/2013 BB-Gr 2 - Robert D Ennis, Angola, NY USA 3 54 0 4 54 0

130208 06/03/2013 BB-Gr 3 - Sandy Wheat, Phoenix, AZ USA 3 37 0 3 37 0

131770 07/06/2013 BB-Gr 3 - David Eadie, Oakville, ON 2 26 0 3 26 0

131105 07/13/2013 BB - Glen Vernon, Cessnock Nsw, AU
 1 1 0 0 1 0

131106 07/14/2013 BB - Dianne Besoff, Abemain Nsw 2326, AU 1 1 0 0 1 0

132643 07/12/2013 BB - Ronald Besoff, Abemain Nsw 2326, AU 1 1 0 0 1 0

130047 08/04/2013 BB - Jon Cole, Nashville, TN USA
 2 2 0 0 2 0

130048 08/05/2013 BB - Denys Janssen, Bogota, CO 2 2 0 0 2 0

131059 08/09/2013 BB - Larry G Kereluke, Winnipeg, MB 1 1 0 0 1 0

133434 10/26/2013 BB - Christian Gomez, Bogota, CO 3 3 0 0 3 0

133169 11/15/2013 BB - Melvin Beech, Aylmer, ON 2 2 0 0 2 0

133170 11/16/2013 BB-Gr 1 - Joan Beech, Aylmer, ON 3 28 0 5 28 0

133171 11/17/2013 BB-Gr 1 - Mike Macbeth, Stouffville, ON 3 29 0 5 29 0

Total 37 216 0 22 216 0

Show Date M  Ch Moonshine's Stolen Moments BP ABP PP GC DIC CH.P

Layla Loveless

130008 04/12/2013 BB - Roger Hartinger, Cincinnati, OH USA 1 1 0 0 1 0

130009 04/13/2013 BB-Gr 3 - Murray Eason, Bragg Creek, AB 1 37 0 3 37 0

130010 04/14/2013 BB-Gr 1 - Sharon V. Derrick, Calgary, AB 1 55 0 5 55 0

130011 04/15/2013 BB-Gr 2 - Karsten Kaemling, New Westminster, BC 1 36 0 4 36 0

Total 4 129 0 12 129 0

Show Date M

 

Nyan Chow's Espressivo A Tempo BP ABP PP GC DIC CH.P



Zerilda M Boleska

130165 01/19/2013 WM - Susan Norris-jones, Cobble Hill, BC 1 1 0 0 0 1

130266 03/22/2013 WM-BP - Sharon V. Derrick, Calgary, AB 0 0 0 0 0 0

130267 03/23/2013 WM-BP - Grant Townsend, Victoria, BC 0 0 0 0 0 0

130268 03/24/2013 WM-BP - Neil Wm. Graves, Calgary, AB 0 0 0 0 0 0

130206 06/01/2013 WM - Wendy Paquette, Azilda, ON 0 0 0 0 0 0

130207 06/02/2013 WM-BW-BP - Robert D Ennis, Angola, NY USA 1 1 0 0 0 1

130208 06/03/2013 WM-BW-BP- Sandy Wheat, Phoenix, AZ USA 1 1 0 0 0 1

131767 07/05/2013 WM-BP-BB-Gr 2 - Everett K. Mincey, Langley, BC 1 28 10 0 28 3

131768 07/05/2013 WM-BP-BB-Gr 2 - Marilynn Mincey, Kelowna, BC 1 28 10 0 28 3

131769 07/06/2013 WM-BP-BB-PGr-Gr 3 - Charles Cyopik, Ridgeway, ON 2 28 5 0 28 3

131770 07/06/2013 WM-BP - David Eadie, Oakville, ON 2 2 0 0 0 0

131771 07/07/2013 BB-PGr-Gr 3 - Avery Gaudin, Woodstock, ON 2 18 5 3 18 0

131772 07/07/2013 BP - Douglas Gaudin, Woodstock, ON 0 0 0 0 0 0

131104 07/12/2013 BP-BB - Patricia Nemirovsky-Alsina, Buenos Aires, AR 1 1 0 0 1 0

132643 07/12/2013 BP - Ronald Besoff, Abemain Nsw 2326, AU 0 0 0 0 0 0

130046 08/03/2013 BB - Ann Ingram, Antrim Bt2 4jh, IE 2 2 0 0 2 0

130045 08/02/2013 BB - Margaret Davis, Pallara Qld 4110, AU 1 1 0 0 1 0

131058 08/08/2013 BB - Robert R Denis, Stittsville, ON 1 1 0 0 1 0

131061 08/11/2013 WM-BP - Lee Anne Batema, Edmonton, AB 2 2 0 0 2 0

Total 18 114 30 3 109 12

Show Date F

 

Pinchou's Vanna White BP ABP PP GC DIC CH.P

Laura Proudfoot, Monica & Danniel Oosterman

130233 02/16/2013 WF-BB - Murray Eason, Bragg Creek, AB 0 0 0 0 0 0

130234 02/17/2013 WF-BB - Richard Paquette, Azilda, ON 0 0 0 0 0 0

131229 03/08/2013 WF-BP-BO - Honey A. Glendinning, Langley, BC 0 0 0 0 0 0

131230 03/09/2013 WF-BP-BO - Edward A. Wild, Chatham, ON 0 0 0 0 0 0

131231 03/10/2013 WF-BP-BO - Gerard (Dr.) Penta, Greensburg, PA USA 0 0 0 0 0 0

130668 03/29/2013 WF-BP-BB - Fred Gordon, Sault Ste Marie, ON 0 0 0 0 0 0

130669 03/29/2013 WF-BP-BB - Sylvia T Barkey, Claremont, ON 0 0 0 0 0 0

130670 03/30/2013 WF-BP-BB - John Reeve-Newson, Toronto, ON 0 0 0 0 0 0

130671 03/30/2013 WF-BP-BB  - Richard Meen, Toronto, ON 0 0 0 0 0 0

130672 03/31/2013 WF-BP-BB - Doug Windsor, Cambridge, ON 0 0 0 0 0 0

130673 03/31/2013 WF-BP-BB - Pamela E Bruce, Toronto, ON 0 0 0 0 0 0

130776 07/25/2013 WF-BP-BO - Susan Norris-Jones, Cobble Hill, BC
 0 0 0 0 0 0

130777 07/26/2013 WF-BP-BO - Marilyn J. O'Neill , Ancaster, ON
 0 0 0 0 0 0

130778 07/27/2013 WF-BP-BO - Peter D. Laventhall-Wolfish, Toronto, ON
 0 0 0 0 0 0

130779 07/28/2013 WF-BP-BO- Philip Wendling, Tottenham, ON 0 0 0 0 0 0

131255 08/03/2013 WF-BP-BO - John Rowton, Corbett, OR USA 0 0 0 0 0 0

131256 08/04/2013 WF-BO - Garry Allan, Langley, BC
 0 0 0 0 0 0



131257 08/05/2013 WF-BO - Kathleen Anderson-Wulff, Saskatoon, SK 0 0 0 0 0 0

132393 09/20/2013 WF-BO -  
Rosemary Shoreman, Phelpston, ON 0 0 0 0 0 0

132394 09/20/2013 WF-BO - Michael Shoreman, Phelpston, ON 0 0 0 0 0 0

132395 09/21/2013 WF-BO - Peter D. Laventhall-Wolfish, Toronto, ON 0 0 0 0 0 0

132396 09/21/2013 WF-BO - Morley E. Thornton, Orillia, ON 0 0 0 0 0 0

132397 09/22/2013 WF-BO - Marilyn Foulds, Rosslyn, ON 0 0 0 0 0 0

132398 09/22/2013 WF-BO - Dianne P Miller, Fort Erie, ON 0 0 0 0 0 0

133258 10/13/2013 WF-BO - Denise Cornelssen, Sherwood Park, AB 0 0 0 0 0 0

133259 10/13/2013 WF-BO - Fred Gordon, Sault Ste Marie, ON 0 0 0 0 0 0

Show Date M Ch Spindrift Mr Independence/PCN RN BP ABP PP GC DIC CH.P

Lori L Meadows & Scott A Meadows

130080 03/08/2013 BB-Gr 4 - Thora P. Brown, Almonte, ON 0 10 0 2 10 0

130081 03/08/2013 BB - Allan Brown , Almonte, ON 0 0 0 0 0 0

130082 03/09/2013 BB - Sharon V. Derrick, Calgary, AB 0 0 0 0 0 0

130083 03/09/2013 BB - Thomas Alexander, Dugald, MB 0 0 0 0 0 0

130084 03/10/2013 BB - Janet L. Buchanan, Dalmeny, SK 0 0 0 0 0 0

130085 03/10/2013 BB - Butch Macdonald, Arrowwood, AB 0 0 0 0 0 0

130266 03/22/2013 BB - Sharon V. Derrick, Calgary, AB 1 1 0 0 1 0

130267 03/23/2013 BB-Gr 4 - Grant Townsend, Victoria, BC 1 36 0 2 36 0

130268 03/24/2013 BB - Neil Wm. Graves, Calgary, AB 1 1 0 0 1 0

131366 04/05/2013 BB-Gr 3 - Honey A. Glendinning, Langley, BC 0 30 0 3 30 0

131367 04/06/2013 BB-Gr 2 - Lynn Storeshaw, New Norway, AB 0 43 0 4 43 0

131368 04/07/2013 BB - Janet Lobb, Brucefield, ON 0 0 0 0 0 0

130344 04/12/2013 BB-Gr 4 - Edward H. Macdonald, Victoria, BC 0 8 0 1 8 0

130345 04/12/2013 BB-Gr 3 - Michael J. Woods, St. John's, NL 0 10 0 3 10 0

130346 04/13/2013 BB -  David R Denis, Ladysmith, BC 0 0 0 0 0 0

130347 04/13/2013 BB- Gr 3 - V.ann Hennigan, Abbotsford, BC 0 10 0 3 10 0

130348 04/14/2013 BB-Gr 3 - Elaine L Whitney, Castleton, ON 0 11 0 3 11 0

130349 04/14/2013 BB-Gr 3 -  Robert J. Whitney, Castleton, ON 0 9 0 3 9 0

130493 05/03/2013 BB-Gr 3 -  Margaret S Jones, Shawnigan Lake, BC 1 10 0 3 10 0

130494 05/04/2013 BOS - John Rowton, Corbett, OR USA 0 0 0 0 0 0

130495 05/05/2013 BB-Gr 4 -  Jack Ireland, Fingal, ON 1 10 0 2 10 0

131793 05/18/2013 BB-Gr 2 -  Denise Cornelssen, Sherwood Park, AB 0 7 0 4 7 0

131794 05/18/2013 BB-Gr 2 - David Eadie, Oakville, ON 0 8 0 4 8 0

131795 05/19/2013 BB-Gr 3 - Dave A. Markus, Niverville, MB 0 3 0 3 3 0

131796 05/19/2013 BB-Gr 3 - Cecilia C Ringstrom, Arrowwood, AB 0 4 0 3 4 0

131797 05/20/2013 BB-Gr 3 - Murray Eason, Bragg Creek, AB 0 7 0 3 7 0

131798 05/20/2013 BB-Gr 3 -  Carmen Haller, Langley, BC 0 7 0 3 7 0

130206 06/01/2013 BB - Wendy Paquette, Azilda, ON 3 3 0 0 3 0

130608 06/28/2013 BB-Gr 2 - Carol J Graham Rocky View County, AB 0 25 0 4 25 0

130609 06/28/2013 BB-Gr 1 - Valerie D. Gervais, Cobble Hill, BC
 0 33 0 5 33 0

130610 06/29/2013 BB -  Martin D. Doherty, Orangeville, ON 0 0 0 0 0 0



130611 06/29/2013 BB-Gr 3 - Cathy M. Cinnamon, Leduc County, AB
 0 28 0 3 28 0

130612 06/30/2013 BB-Gr 3 - Bruce Owen, Acton, ON 0 26 0 3 26 0

130613 06/30/2013 BB-Gr 2 - Doug Windsor, Cambridge, ON
 0 26 0 4 26 0

131772 07/07/2013 BB - Douglas Gaudin, Woodstock, ON 2 2 0 0 2 0

131755 08/31/2013 BB - Dr. Robert Smith, St Stephens Church, VA USA 0 0 0 0 0 0

131756 09/01/2013 BB-Gr 4 - Mrs. Polly Smith, St Stephens Church, VA USA 0 18 0 2 18 0

131757 09/02/2013 BB -  
Lynda E Saranchuk, West Kelowna, BC 0 0 0 0 0 0

133151 09/14/2013 BB-Gr 3 - Margaret S Jones, Shawnigan Lake, BC 0 21 0 3 21 0

133108 09/20/2013 BB - Edward H. Macdonald, Victoria, BC 0 0 0 0 0 0

133109 09/20/2013 BB -  
Doris Willis, Windsor, ON 0 0 0 0 0 0

133110 09/21/2013 BB - Enrique Gonzalez, Tlalpan D.f, MX 1 1 0 0 1 0

133111 09/21/2013 BB -  
Javier Ramirez Gomez, Mexico D.f., MX 1 1 0 0 1 0

133112 09/22/2013 BB - Lee Anne Bateman, Edmonton, AB 1 1 0 0 1 0

133113 09/22/2013 BB-Gr 4  -  Mary B. White, Hudson, OH USA 1 11 0 2 11 0

132842 09/27/2013 BB -  
Bonnie E. Derry, Vernon, BC 0 0 0 0 0 0

132843 09/27/2013 BB-Gr 1-BIS - Phyllis Pancel, Sudbury, ON 0 188 0 10 188 0

132844 09/28/2013 BB-Gr 3 - Karsten Kaemling, New Westminster, BC 0 23 0 3 23 0

132845 09/28/2013 BB - Richard Fehler, Regina, SK 0 0 0 0 0 0

132846 09/29/2013 BB - Charles Bett, Kanata, ON 0 0 0 0 0 0

132847 09/29/2013 BB-Gr 3 - Letitia Bett, Kanata, ON 0 24 0 3 24 0

131440 10/12/2013 BB-Gr 4 -   Jack Ireland, Fingal, ON 0 16 0 2 16 0

131441 10/13/2013 BB-Gr 4 - Thomas E. Nesbitt, Gananoque, ON 0 16 0 2 16 0

131443 10/13/2013 BB-Gr 2 - Darle M. Heck, Calgary, AB 0 21 0 4 21 0

131444 10/14/2013 BB - Patricia Lanctot, Cornwall, ON 0 0 0 0 0 0

131445 10/14/2013 BB-Gr 4 - Michael Lanctot, Cornwall, ON 0 12 0 2 12 0

133433 10/25/2013 BB - Richard Paquette, Azilda, ON 2 2 0 0 2 0

133435 10/27/2013 BB-Gr 3 - Michael J. Woods, St. John's, NL 3 44 0 3 44 0

133024 11/01/2013 BB - Charles Olvis, Bristow, VA USA 0 0 0 0 0 0

133025 11/02/2013 BB - Deborah C. Graffmann, Burlington, ON 1 1 0 0 1 0

Total 20 768 0 104 768 0

Show Date F  Ch Tin Pan Alley Gotta Luv Me BP ABP PP GC DIC CH.P

Layla Loveless

130008 04/12/2013 BO - Roger Hartinger, Cincinnati, OH USA 0 0 0 0 0 0

130009 04/13/2013 BO - Murray Eason, Bragg Creek, AB 0 0 0 0 0 0

130010 04/14/2013 BO - Sharon V. Derrick, Calgary, AB 0 0 0 0 0 0

130011 04/15/2013 BO - Karsten Kaemling, New Westminster, BC 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0

Show Date M Tin Pan Alley Guess Who Is At Beshia BP ABP PP GC DIC CH.P

Zerilda M Boleska



103166 01/20/2013 WM - Michael Shoreman, Phelpston, ON 1 1 0 0 0 1

Total 1 1 0 0 0 1

Show Date M

 

Visionary's Here Comes Da Boom BP ABP PP GC DIC CH.P

Sherry Webb

130046 08/02/2013 WM-BP - Ann Ingram, Antrim Bt2 4jh, IE 0 0 0 0 0 0

130047 08/04/2013 WM-BP - Jon Cole, Nashville, TN USA
 0 0 0 0 0 0

130048 08/05/2013 WM-BP - Denys Janssen, Bogota, CO 0 0 0 0 0 0

131060 08/10/2013 WM-BP-BB - Bart Miller, Laredo, TX USA 0 0 0 0 0 0

131061 08/11/2013 WM-BP - Lee Anne Batema, Edmonton, AB 0 0 0 0 0 0

131743 08/30/2013 WM-BP-BB - James G. Reynolds, Ottawa, ON 0 0 0 0 0 0

131744 08/31/2013 WM-BP-BB - Lee Anne Bateman, Edmonton, AB
 0 0 0 0 0 0

131745 09/01/2013 WM-BP-BB - Enrique Filippini, 1123 Buenos Aires, AR 0 0 0 0 0 0

131746 09/02/2013 WM-BP-BB - David Ojalvo, 1026 Buenos Aires, AR 0 0 0 0 0 0

133110 09/21/2013 WM-BP - Enrique Gonzalez, Tlalpan D.f, MX 0 0 0 0 0 0

133111 09/21/2013 WM-BP -  
Javier Ramirez Gomez, Mexico D.f., MX 0 0 0 0 0 0

133112 09/22/2013 WM-BP - Lee Anne Bateman, Edmonton, AB 0 0 0 0 0 0

133113 09/22/2013 WM-BP -  
Mary B. White, Hudson, OH USA 0 0 0 0 0 0

133434 10/26/2013 BB - Christian Gomez, Bogota, CO 0 0 0 0 0 0

133435 10/27/2013 WM - Michael J. Woods, St. John's, NL 0 0 0 0 0 0

133025 11/02/2013 WM-BP - Deborah C. Graffmann, Burlington, ON 0 0 0 0 0 0

133026 11/03/2013 WM-BP-BB - Darle M. Heck, Calgary, AB 0 0 0 0 0 0

133170 11/16/2013 WM - Joan Beech, Aylmer, ON 0 0 0 0 0 0

133171 11/17/2013 WM - Mike Macbeth, Stouffville, ON 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0


